
Connersville Spartan Cross Country Invitational
Connersville, IN

Sep. 22, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 28 2 3 5 8 10 11 13 21:49.3 2:27.2
2 Centerville 67 4 9 17 18 19 20 21 23:27.2 2:41.3
3 Richmond 99 7 12 14 29 37 38 47 24:40.0 6:05.9
4 Rushville Consolidate 119 15 23 26 27 28 30 33 25:33.5 2:42.0
5 Delta 120 1 16 32 35 36 40 42 25:16.1 9:22.0
6 Northeastern 158 6 25 34 43 50 28:02.9 13:10.8
7 Hagerstown 180 22 24 41 45 48 49 51 28:54.8 8:24.2
8 North Decatur 212 31 39 44 46 52 53 30:48.4 9:07.5

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Connersville, Muncie Central, Seton Catholic, Union (Modoc), Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
2 Callie Bentley, 9 20:39.1
3 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:53.9
5 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:49.7
8 Emily Klem, 10 22:37.3
10 Kendall Pflum, 11 23:06.2
11 Faith Henderson, 11 23:09.2
13 Hannah Doan, 12 23:19.6

Total Time = 1:49:06.2     Total Places = 28

2. Centerville
4 Chloe Scales, 12 21:44.8
9 Aubrey Morgan, 12 23:02.3
17 Mia Lickfelt, 12 23:57.8
18 Delaney Foster, 11 24:04.8
19 Cora Burton, 12 24:26.0
20 Julie Carter, 11 24:29.2
21 Kendra Shipman, 11 24:30.1

Total Time = 1:57:15.7     Total Places = 67

3. Richmond
7 Lizzy Graham, 11 22:08.6
12 Keena Barker, 10 23:10.9
14 Alex Parker, 12 23:19.9
29 Olivia Bailey, 10 26:26.0
37 Gracie Thalls, 12 28:14.5
38 Agatha Bertram, 12 28:38.8
47 Evelyn Lerner, 9 31:08.4

Total Time = 2:03:19.9     Total Places = 99

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rushville Consolidate
15 Olivia Wehr, 12 23:40.6
23 Sofia Kemple, 12 25:19.5
26 Jentri Wallace, 9 26:09.9
27 Mia Norvell, 11 26:14.8
28 Madison Hankins, 11 26:22.5
30 Cyndi Tush, 12 27:10.5
33 Jorja Ellis, 10 27:32.8

Total Time = 2:07:47.3     Total Places = 119

5. Delta
1 Nicki Southerland, 11 18:51.2
16 Kylee Robles, 9 23:50.7
32 Christina Thorpe, 10 27:20.3
35 Rebekah Thorpe, 12 28:05.2
36 Addison Shue, 10 28:13.1
40 Caitlyn Crouch, 11 29:06.6
42 Erika Grams, 12 29:23.4

Total Time = 2:06:20.5     Total Places = 120

6. Northeastern
6 Marissa Cates, 12 21:51.1
25 Heather Crull, 10 26:04.1
34 Madelyn Green, 9 27:51.9
43 Daisee Spence, 9 29:25.6
50 Samantha Whallon, 10 35:01.8

Total Time = 2:20:14.5     Total Places = 158



7. Hagerstown
22 Ava Moore, 12 25:15.8
24 Logan Klein, 11 25:33.7
41 Jenna Smith, 12 29:06.8
45 Delaney Oliger, 12 30:57.6
48 Zoe Meek, 10 33:39.9
49 Olivia Smith, 9 34:15.5
51 Morgan Black, 12 35:41.5

Total Time = 2:24:33.8     Total Places = 180

8. North Decatur
31 Dorothy Robbins, 9 27:14.0
39 Olivia Reisman, 9 28:45.5
44 Ava Lecher, 9 30:35.3
46 Cecilia Barber, 10 31:05.5
52 Lauren Miller, 9 36:21.4
53 Philomenia Niese, 12 40:42.1

Total Time = 2:34:01.7     Total Places = 212

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Nicki Southerland, 11 18:51.2 Delta
2 2 Callie Bentley, 9 20:39.1 East Central
3 3 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:53.9 East Central
4 4 Chloe Scales, 12 21:44.8 Centerville
5 5 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:49.7 East Central
6 6 Marissa Cates, 12 21:51.1 Northeastern
7 7 Lizzy Graham, 11 22:08.6 Richmond
8 8 Emily Klem, 10 22:37.3 East Central
9 9 Aubrey Morgan, 12 23:02.3 Centerville
10 10 Kendall Pflum, 11 23:06.2 East Central
11 11 Faith Henderson, 11 23:09.2 East Central
12 12 Keena Barker, 10 23:10.9 Richmond
13 13 Hannah Doan, 12 23:19.6 East Central
14 14 Alex Parker, 12 23:19.9 Richmond
15 Gwynie Falcone, 10 23:22.8 Seton Catholic
16 RayKya Dixon, 11 23:28.1 Connersville
17 15 Olivia Wehr, 12 23:40.6 Rushville Consolidate
18 16 Kylee Robles, 9 23:50.7 Delta
19 17 Mia Lickfelt, 12 23:57.8 Centerville
20 18 Delaney Foster, 11 24:04.8 Centerville
21 19 Cora Burton, 12 24:26.0 Centerville
22 20 Julie Carter, 11 24:29.2 Centerville
23 21 Kendra Shipman, 11 24:30.1 Centerville
24 Lilly Pierce, 11 24:30.6 Union (Modoc)
25 Marissa Young, 12 24:36.2 Union County
26 Delaney Strange, 12 24:59.6 Muncie Central
27 Johannah Nelson, 12 25:04.6 Union County
28 Abigail Soriano, 11 25:14.2 Connersville
29 22 Ava Moore, 12 25:15.8 Hagerstown
30 23 Sofia Kemple, 12 25:19.5 Rushville Consolidate
31 Samantha Fowler, 11 25:24.5 Muncie Central
32 24 Logan Klein, 11 25:33.7 Hagerstown
33 Maya Coggeshall, 12 25:39.4 Muncie Central
34 25 Heather Crull, 10 26:04.1 Northeastern
35 26 Jentri Wallace, 9 26:09.9 Rushville Consolidate
36 27 Mia Norvell, 11 26:14.8 Rushville Consolidate
37 28 Madison Hankins, 11 26:22.5 Rushville Consolidate
38 29 Olivia Bailey, 10 26:26.0 Richmond
39 Bryanne Lucas, 9 26:43.9 Connersville
40 30 Cyndi Tush, 12 27:10.5 Rushville Consolidate



41 31 Dorothy Robbins, 9 27:14.0 North Decatur
42 32 Christina Thorpe, 10 27:20.3 Delta
43 33 Jorja Ellis, 10 27:32.8 Rushville Consolidate
44 34 Madelyn Green, 9 27:51.9 Northeastern
45 35 Rebekah Thorpe, 12 28:05.2 Delta
46 36 Addison Shue, 10 28:13.1 Delta
47 37 Gracie Thalls, 12 28:14.5 Richmond
48 38 Agatha Bertram, 12 28:38.8 Richmond
49 39 Olivia Reisman, 9 28:45.5 North Decatur
50 Kennedy Smith, 9 28:59.2 Muncie Central
51 40 Caitlyn Crouch, 11 29:06.6 Delta
52 41 Jenna Smith, 12 29:06.8 Hagerstown
53 42 Erika Grams, 12 29:23.4 Delta
54 43 Daisee Spence, 9 29:25.6 Northeastern
55 44 Ava Lecher, 9 30:35.3 North Decatur
56 45 Delaney Oliger, 12 30:57.6 Hagerstown
57 Morgan Gamble, 10 30:58.1 Cambridge City Lincol
58 46 Cecilia Barber, 10 31:05.5 North Decatur
59 47 Evelyn Lerner, 9 31:08.4 Richmond
60 48 Zoe Meek, 10 33:39.9 Hagerstown
61 49 Olivia Smith, 9 34:15.5 Hagerstown
62 Rayn Story, 10 34:58.7 Union County
63 50 Samantha Whallon, 10 35:01.8 Northeastern
64 Elliott Jones, 10 35:41.4 Cambridge City Lincol
65 51 Morgan Black, 12 35:41.5 Hagerstown
66 52 Lauren Miller, 9 36:21.4 North Decatur
67 53 Philomenia Niese, 12 40:42.1 North Decatur


